## 507053584 12/31/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7100422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES WANEK	11/03/2004
DAN JONES	11/03/2004
TODD VERNON	11/04/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAINDANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1157 CENTURY DRIVE
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	80027

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14190690
Application Number:	15818066
Application Number:	16168370
Application Number:	16814918
Application Number:	12611391

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9728491310

Email: legal@proactivepatents.com
Correspondent Name: PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC
Address Line 1: 900 WEST BETHANY DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE 380

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45098.00018-ORD-U1-CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2021	

507053584 PATENT REEL: 058514 FRAME: 0039

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=assignment-pat-015989-0636 Inv-Raindance#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-015989-0636 Inv-Raindance#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-015989-0636 Inv-Raindance#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-015989-0636 Inv-Raindance#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058514 FRAME: 0040

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>CHARLES WANEK</u> of <u>BOULDER</u>, <u>COLORADO</u> and a citizen of the UNITED STATES; DAN JONES of NIWOT, COLORADO, and a citizen of the UNITED STATES and TODD VERNON of LAFAYETTE, COLORADO, and a citizen of the UNITED STATES, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to RAINDANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a DELAWARE corporation, having a place of business located at 1157 CENTURY DRIVE, LOUISVILLE, COLORADO 80027, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent Serial No. 10/900,074 filed July 26, 2004; entitled, "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SECURE DATA EXCHANGE IN A DISTRIBUTED COLLABORATIVE APPLICATION", and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

BEST AVAILABLE COPY Patent 45098.00018.UTL1

WITNESS my hand at	Covisville	, Colorado .
WITNESS my hand at	ovember	
		Mish
	CI	HARLES WANEK
STATE OF Colorado	. )	
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Brilder</u>	) ss )	
	ore me, Donna ARLES WANEK	Seligman, personally appeared
to be the person(s) whose name(s) to me that he/she/they executed the	is/are subscribed to e same in his/her/the strument the person(s	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence the within instrument and acknowledged eir authorized capacity(ies), and that by (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and o		Doney & Selignan
		lotary Public in and for said County and State

BEST AVAILABLE COPY Patent 45098.00018.UTL1

WITNESS my hand at	Covisville	Colorado	,
this 30 day of Nove	mber		, 2004.
	D	DAN JONES	<u>L</u>
STATE OF Colorado	)	•	
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Bruder</u>	) ss )	<b>.</b>	
On 11 3 04 befo	re me, Downs. JONES	Soligmon	, personally appeared
personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) to me that he/she/they executed the his/her/their signature(s) on the instruperson(s) acted, executed the instru	is/are subscribed to same in his/her/the trument the person(	the within instrum ir authorized capa	ent and acknowledged city(ies), and that by
WITNESS my hand and off	ĭcial seal.		
		Donas	1. Selignan
	` Ni	otary Public in and for	said County and State  UKDUW: 2/20/07
	7.	ny commission	expuso: 2/20/07

BEST AVAILABLE COPY Patent 45098.00018.UTL1

WITNESS my hand at	e Colorado
this the day of November	, 2004.
•	NODE VERNON
STATE OF Colorado	
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> ) ss COUNTY OF <u>Boulder</u> )	
On 11/4/04 before me, Our TODD VERNON	selignien, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thhis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	o the within instrument and acknowledged leir authorized capacity(ies), and that by
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	$\sim$
	Totary Public in and for said County and State
Y/.	My CIMMUSIUM EXPLUS: 2/20/07

**RECORDED: 12/31/2021**